**Financial Institutions Group** 

## Barack Ferrazzano Represents First Busey Corporation in Acquisition of Herget Financial Corporation

The Barack Ferrazzano Financial Institutions Group acted as legal counsel for First Busey Corporation (Nasdaq:BUSE), the holding company for Busey Bank, in the completion of its acquisition of Herget Financial Corporation ("Herget Financial"), the holding company for Herget Bank, National Association ("Herget"). Under the terms of the definitive agreement, First Busey acquired 100% of Herget Financial's outstanding common stock for aggregate cash consideration of \$34.1 million. Busey will operate Herget as a separate banking subsidiary of Busey until it is merged with Busey Bank, which is expected to occur in the late first quarter of 2015. Barack Ferrazzano's legal team was led by **Robert M. Fleetwood**, along with **Abdul R. Mitha**, **John E. Freechack** and **Donald L. Norman Jr**.

**First Busey Corporation** is a \$3.5 billion financial holding company headquartered in Champaign, Illinois. Busey Bank, First Busey Corporation's wholly-owned bank subsidiary, is also headquartered in Champaign, Illinois and has twenty-eight banking centers serving Illinois, a banking center in Indianapolis, Indiana, and seven banking centers serving southwest Florida.

## Barack Ferrazzano Financial Institutions Group

In recent years, our 30-attorney Group has represented more than 250 financial institutions across the country. **Our M&A experience is** unparalleled—over the past decade, our Group ranked #1 in the Midwest region by number of announced bank and thrift merger and acquisition transactions, according to SNL Financial.

More information about the firm is available at bfkn.com. Follow us on LinkedIn and on Twitter @BFKNLaw.

## bfkn.com/fig

This information was published by the Financial Institutions Group of the law firm of Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum & Nagelberg LLP, 200 West Madison Street, Suite 3900, Chicago, Illinois 60606, T: 312.984.3100, as a general source of information and does not constitute an opinion or legal advice and does not create an attorney-client relationship with readers. This information may constitute attorney advertising material in some jurisdictions. If you do not wish to receive future mailings from us, please email bfekina@bfkn.com with "unsubscribe" in the subject. IRS Circular 230 Disclosure – Nothing contained herein is intended to, or may be used for, the avoidance of tax or penalties or for promoting any entity, investment or arrangement to any taxpayer.